Rik Kowall, Supervisor Anthony L. Noble, Clerk Mike Roman, Treasurer



Trustees Scott Ruggles Liz Fessler Smith Andrea C. Voorheis Michael Powell

WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP

7525 Highland Road • White Lake, Michigan 48383-2900 • (248) 698-3300 • www.whitelaketwp.com

September 21, 2021		
Dear White Lake Township Board:		
Attached is a contract approved by the Walled Lake School District Board to have White Lake Township bill and collect summer school tax for five years at the rate of \$5.40 per parcel. Our previous contracts with the five districts expired in 2021. The new contract would cover summer school taxes for the years 2022 – 2026.		
For all five school districts, billed at this rate, our Township would recoup approximately \$69,000 per year of costs to operate our Treasurer and Assessing Dept. I am asking the Board for approval of this contract and to allow the Township Supervisor to sign it.		
I am also asking the Board to approve and allow the supervisor to sign contracts with the same language and rate for our other four local school districts.		
Respectfully Yours,		
Mike Roman		
White Lake Twp. Treasurer		

AGREEMENT

This agreement between the Walled Lake Consolidated School District and White Lake Township is to establish the conditions and agreement for collection of Summer Taxes.

- Summer taxes are being collected pursuant to a Walled Lake School Board of Education Resolution requesting collections of 100% of the tax levy during the summer of 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2026.
- 2. The Township shall perform all necessary actions to collect the summer tax levy for the Walled Lake School District.
- 3. The School District will pay the Township \$5.40 for 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 and for 2026, for all parcels, as reimbursement for reasonable expenses incurred in the collection of the summer tax levy. Any additional expenses incurred by the Township, resulting from an error or omission by the Walled Lake School District will be the responsibility of the School District.
- 4. The Township will distribute tax collections to the School District every Friday during the tax collection period using ACH transfer. The transfer will include all taxes receipted through the Tuesday prior to payment.
- 5. The Walled Lake Consolidated School District waives the right to interest earned by the Township on School District tax collection. In return, the Township will furnish the school district a copy of their audited financial statements, and the amount, or an estimate, of the interest income reported in the financial statements that was earned from the collection of the school district's taxes within 180 days of the end of the Township's fiscal year.
- 6. This agreement is effective for the 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 and 2026 summer tax levy.
- 7. This agreement may be amended if White Lake Township and the Walled Lake Consolidated School District mutually agree.
- 8. This agreement may be terminated by mutual agreement a minimum of six months before July 1st of a tax year if the School District decides to have another entity collect the school's summer tax levy.

WALLED LAKE CONSOLIDATED	WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP
SCHOOL DISTRICT,	
11. # 11	
Kernell, latters	
Kenneth Gutman	Rik Kowall
Superintendent of Schools	Supervisor
15.60	· ·
(lu 2-a,	
Teri L. Les	Mike Roman
Assistant Superintendent of Business Services	Treasurer
8/-6	
3/25/21	
Date	Date